## Village of Hanover Park

Fire Department 6850 Barrington Road Hanover Park, IL 60133 630/823-5800 Municipal Building 2121 West Lake Street Hanover Park, Illinois 60133-4398

630-372-4200 Fax 630-372-4215 Rodney S. Craig Village President Eira L. Corral Village Clerk

Ronald A. Moser Village Manager



May 22, 2012

Chief Gerald Burnett
Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Department
PO Box 5453
Bryan, TX 77805

Dear Chief Burnett,

I am writing to express my deepest sorrow at the loss of your firefighter on May 17, 2012.

On behalf of the Village of Hanover Park and the Hanover Park Fire Department, we would like to convey our heartfelt condolences and kindest thoughts to the family of Firefighter William Richard Danes, as well as to the Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Department. There are no words to adequately express our sympathy for the devastation and profound loss you must be feeling.

On behalf of all of us, we wish to express our sympathy for your loss.

Sincerely,

Craig A. Haigh, MS, CFO, FFO, MIFireE, NREMT-P

Fire Chief

CAH\rd